07— O%% 1

FIRST ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT R. 17728

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT, made by and between JACKSON
COUNTY,l MISSOURI, A Constitutional Home Rule Charter County of the First Class of
the State of Missouri, hereinafter referred to as "the County," and RESTART, 918 E. 9th
Street, Kansas City, MO 64106, a Missouri not-for-profit corporation, hereinafter
referred to as "Contractor."

WHEREAS, by Resolution 17009, dated September 21, 2009, the County and
Contractor did enter into an agreement whereby Contractor agreed to provide services
under the terms and conditions of the Homeless Prevention & Rapid Re-Housing
Program (HPRP) Grant, at a cost to the County not to exceed $58,550.00; and;

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend the contract for an additional six
months, at an increased cost; and,

WHEREAS, by Resolution 17728, dated November 7, 2011, the Legislature did
authorize the County Executive to extend the Agreement with the Missouri Department
of Social Services for the HPRP Grant, for the period of October 1, 2011 through July

22,2012; and,
WHEREAS, Resolution 17728 also authorized the County Executive to enter into

this First Addendum to Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed by and between the parties as follows:

1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the prior Agreement
between the parties approved by Resolution 17009, dated September 21, 2009, shall

remain in full force and effect and the terms and conditions thereof are incorporated
FILED
DEC 2 1 20

MARY JO SPING
COUNTY CLERK




herein by reference.

2, The maximum sum to be paid by County to Contractor under this First
Addendum shall be a total amount not to exceed $40,765.85.

3. Contractor shall abide by the following terms and conditions as set forth in
the County's HPRP Grant Agreement with the Miésouri Department of Social Services:

a. Services provided under this contract extension shall end by May
31, 2012.

b. Invoices for services provided through May 31, 2012, shall be
submitted to County by June 7, 2012. Invoices received after June
7, 2012 will be rejected and returned to Contractor.

c. Contractor shall invoice for services by January 6, 2012, at least 40
percent of its additional funds, or $16,306.34, to avoid possible
reallocation of HPRP Grant funds by the Missouri Department of
Social Services. ' ‘

4. This First Addendum, together with the Agreement, shall extend through

July 22, 2012.
5. This First Addendum, together with the agreement approved by

Resolution 17009), dated September 21, 2009, incorporates the entire_understanding

and agreement of the parties.

(Signature Page to Follow)



IN ' WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and Contractor have executed this

Agreement this 21 day of (ch‘e ptfen , 2011,
APPROVED AS T® FQRM: JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

W Lkl MODL
By ey By

W. Stephey\hxon Michael D. Sanders

County Counselor County Executive
ATTEST: RESTART
L/(_Q/H_Mbgm By M
Mary Jo Spdo . j"/\/
Clerk of the County Legislature : (- H2C )\Ai\\/‘e-}\\&(

Title
43157 73K

Federal Tax I.D.




REVENUE CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be
made, each sufficient to meet the obligation of $40,765.85 which is hereby authorized.

201

fance and Purchasing
Account No. 90~ 1010 - 5194

To1o2000 003

Date




